for Google Cloud subscription services, Google Assured 

Workloads to provide secure storage for sensitive data on the City’s cloud platform, 

and to add Astronomer cloud scheduling, tools, training, and installation services, by 

increasing the approved amount by Six Million Eight Hundred Seventy Thousand 

Three Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars ($6,870,384) for an amended total cost 

not-to-exceed Eleven Million Four Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred 

Eight Dollars and Thirty-Eight Cents ($11,469,208.38) over eight years.

2024-1188 Cover Letter-Carahsoft Google Cloud legislation letter 

- signed

[...]

of the Department of Innovation & Performance, Parks and Recreation, and Public 

Works, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an agreement or agreements 

or amendments thereto with RecDesk LLC, to provide permitting and scheduling 

enterprise software, by increasing the approved amount by Seventy-Two Thousand 

Dollars ($72,000) for an amended total cost not-to-exceed Ninety-Six Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars ($96,500) over four years.

2024-1190 Cover Letter-RecDesk revised legislation letter 

11-12-24 - signed

Summary 20244-1190

Attachments:

Read and referred to the Committee on Innovation, Performance, Asset 

Management, and Technology

COUNCILWOMAN ERIKA STRASSBURGER PRESENTS:

[...]

Services and Reviews in connection with various City of Pittsburgh projects to add 

funding for the Preliminary Engineering phase increasing the total not to exceed to 

Three Million Seven Hundred Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars and 

Seventy-Three Cents ($3,711,256.73), a net increase of One Hundred Thousand 

Three Hundred Sixty Dollars and Ten Cents ($100,360.10), reimbursable at 95%.

2024-1195 Cover Letter-CDR Maguire Amendment Supplement 9 

Letter - signed

Summary 20244-1195

Attachments:

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Works and Infrastructure

2024-1196 Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with Hill Community 

Development Corporation for costs associated with RAISE Hill District Project, and 

providing for the payment of costs thereof, not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), reimbursable at eighty percent.

2024-1196 Cover Letter-RAISE Contract - Hill CDC letter - 

signed

Summary 20244-1196

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Waived under Rule 8. The motion 

carried.

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Works and Infrastructure

2024-1197 Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with Larson Design Group Inc. 

for costs associated with RAISE Hill District Project, and providing for the payment 

of costs thereof, not to exceed Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($2,500,000.00), reimbursable at eighty percent.

2024-1197 Cover Letter-RAISE Contract - Larson Design letter - 

signed

Summary 20244-1197

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Waived under Rule 8. The motion 

carried.

Read and referred to the Committee on Public Works and Infrastructure

[...]

2024-1198 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the City of Planning to enter into 

an agreement(s) and/or contract(s) with Pittsburgh Community Reinvestment Group 

(PCRG) for the purpose of utilizing an AmeriCorps VISTA in the Department of City 

Planning at a cost not to exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) over one year. 

(Waiver of Competitive Process Received)

2024-1198 Cover Letter-Letter to Council - DCP Americorps 

2024 (1)

2024-1198-WCP24-039 PCRG

Summary 20244-1198

Attachments:

Read and referred to the Committee on Land Use and Economic

[...]

Planning to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Shiftworks Community + 

Public Arts for the management of a competitive process and distribution of City of 

Pittsburgh allocated funds for the creation and installation of public art along the 

University Line corridor, at a total cost not to exceed One Hundred and Eighty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($185,000). 

2024-1200 Cover Letter-University Line Percent for Art

2024-1200-Waiver letter-Public Call for Artist - Unversity Line 

Public Art 2024

Summary 20244-1200

Attachments:

Read and referred to the Committee on Land Use and Economic 

Development